### Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

# PATENTS ONLY

Patent & Trademark Office

OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94) To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. 3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies). ANGELETAKIS, Christos Kerr Corporation Name: Internal Address: Street Address: 1717 W. Collins Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? \_\_\_Yes \_\_X\_No Orange City: State: CA 2. Nature of conveyance: 92867 Zip Code: U.S.A. Country: X Assignment
 Security Agreement
 Merger
 Change of Name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_Yes \_\_X No \_\_ Other \_\_\_\_ Execution Date: May 7, 2003

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No(s). 10/430,592 B. Patent No(s).

Additional numbers attached? Ycs X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Kristi L. Davidson, Esq.

Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.

2700 Carew Tower

Street Address:

441 Vine Street Cincinnati

City: State:

Ohio

45202 Zip:

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 33.41): \$40.00

\_ Enclosed

- X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if deficiencies occur
- 8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

#### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kristi L. Davidson, Reg. No. 44,643

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): 4 K:\KMC\300\Assignment Recordation form 1595.wpd

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

PATENT

<u> Alexandria, VA 22313-1450</u> REEL: 014303 FRAME: 0054

<del>700063956</del>

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, I, Christos Angeletakis, hereby assign to Kerr Corporation, a Corporation of Delaware and having a place of business at 1717 W. Collins Avenue, Orange, California 92867, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith, entitled METATHESIS-CURABLE COMPOSITION WITH A REACTION CONTROL AGENT, this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 014303 FRAME: 0055 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Orange, California, this 714 day of May 2003

Before me this 7th day of May, 2003, personally appeared Christos Angeletakis, a citizen of U.S. residing in Orange, California and particularly at 716 W. Brentwood, Orange, CA 96865, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: June 23, 2004

[Notary's Seal Here]



RECORDED: 02/03/2004